Throughout the provision of Services (and for two (2) years thereafter or up to 
the next major check whichever is the later) Customer shall procure and main-
tain and will provide Magnetic Group with a certificate of the following insur-
ances in a combined single limit of not less than seven hundred and fifty million 
United Stated dollars (USD 750,000,000.00) for each occurrence: 

6.1.1. Insurance to cover its indemnity and liability obligations under the Agreement, 
including but not limited to coverage for passenger claims, third-party liability, 
environmental liability, and regulatory fines to the extent insurable;